## **EFD - Franchise Fee Schedule**

(As of April 22, 2025)

Check with the appropriate state for any updates you believe might not be current or reflected here.

State	Initial Notice	Renewal Notice	Renewal Notice Late fee	Pre Effect Amendment Notice	Post Effect Amendment Notice	Annual Report Notice	Termination Notice	Withdrawal Notice	Broker Registration Application Notice	Exempt Initial Notice	Exempt Renewal Notice	Exempt Amendment Notice
Illinois	\$500	\$100	\$500 (Replaces the regular renewal fee)	N/A	\$100	\$100	\$0	\$0	N/A	\$500 - first time Large Franchise Exemptions	\$100 - Large Franchise Exemptions	\$100 - Large Franchise Exemptions
Maryland	\$500	\$250	N/A	\$0	\$100	N/A	N/A	\$0	N/A	\$250	\$250	\$0
Nebraska	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100	N/A	\$0
New York	\$750	\$150	N/A	\$0	\$150	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	\$150 (\$450 for Franchise Expo Exemption)	\$0	\$0
North Dakota	\$250	\$100	N/A	\$0	\$50	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	\$100	\$50	\$0
Rhode Island	\$600	\$300	N/A	\$0	\$120	N/A	N/A	\$0	N/A	\$360	\$360	\$0
South Dakota	\$250	\$150	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Virginia	\$500	\$250	N/A	N/A	\$100	\$0	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$500	\$250	\$100